APN⁻ 1220-15-511-010

The undersigned hereby affirm that there is no Social Security number contained in this document.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO GEORGE M. KEELE, ESQ. 1692 County Road, #A Minden, NV 89423

Mail tax statements to Gary and Leslie Campbell 980 Fairway Gardnerville, NV 89460

R.P.T.T ________

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec \$15 00 Total \$15 00 2015-873191 11/24/2015 04:02 PM

LESLIE CAMPBELL

Pgs=3



00026307201508731910030033

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ANN M HUGHES, an unmarried woman, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR, in consideration of \$10.00 plus, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to GARY CAMPBELL and LESLIE CAMPBELL, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship, hereinafter referred to as Grantee, and to the heirs and assigns of such GRANTEE forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 980 Fairway, Gardnerville, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

LOT 13, AS SAID LOT IS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO 3, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 1, 1965, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, SERIES NO. 28310, AND TITLE SHEET AMENDED ON JUNE 4, 1965, SERIES NO. 28378.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No 731169, Book 1108, Page 1028, on October 7, 2008.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

Witness my hand this _____ day of November, 2015.

ANN M HUGHES

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1114 day of November,

2015, by ANN M. HUGHES.

MARY E. BALDECCHI Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 93-0282-5 My Appt. Expires January 10, 2017 May E. Baldecelon Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor Pa (a) 1220-15-	arcel Number (-511-010	s)				\wedge
• •						
						\ \
						\ \
2 Type of Pro				FOR F	RECORDERS OPTIC	DNAL USE ONLY
a) Vacar	nt Land	b)X Single F		Docur	ment/Instrument#	
-/	ndo/Twnhse Bldg	d) 2-4 Pl f) Comn	ex n'i/ind'i	Book	Pag	je
, ,	ricultural	.,	e Home	Date o	of Recording	7
I) Oth	ner	•		Notes		
0 T-4-1 V-1	Oalaa Dwaa af	Duamantus		φ		
3 Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$						
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)						
Transfer Ta		_		\$		
•	rty Transfer Tax	Due		\$ <u>0 00</u>	-/-/-	
4 IfExemptionClaimed: a Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375 090, Section						
	ax Exemption, per eason for Exemption		Section	2 de to	ur & Son-in	2-10-
o Explain Re	eason for Exemplic	JII 1941 64	Cr 10 Or	mgra-	a g with	<u>//-/ww</u>
5 Partial Interest Percentage being transferred%						
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity Grantor						
Signature	Dang Cleft	me	<u>)</u>	Сара	city <u>Gran</u>	tee
SELLER(GRANTOR)INFORMATION BUYER(GRANTEE)INFORMATION						
	QUIRED) Ann M Hughe	s	Pr	(RE Int N ame	EQUIRED) Gary Campbe	ell and Leslie
\	980 Fairway			ampbell		
City.	Gardnerville		Ac	ddress	980 Fairway	
		/ /	Cr	ty	Gardnerville	
State _	NV Z	ip <u>89460</u>	St	ate:	NV Zı	p <u>89460</u>
COMPANY/PERSONREQUESTINGRECORDING(REQUIREDIFNOTTHESELLERORBUYER)						
Print Name	George M Keel	e, Esq		E	Escrow #	
Address	1692 County Ro	oad, Ste A				
City	Mınden		State <u>NV</u> _	Zıp	89423	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)